(70. 6.03)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
06-14-2	000
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	
1. Name of conveying party: 1013800	155 Iddress of receiving party.
1) INTERSTORE TRANSFER SPECIALISTS, INC. 2)	Name: INTERNATIONAL RETAIL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
3)	Internal Address:
4) 5)	Internal Address:
6)	1 2
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 15235 NE 95 TH STREET NO
X Assignment Merger	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>REDMOND</u> State <u>WA</u>
Execution Dates:	Zip: 98052
1) MAY 8, 2000 4) 5) 5) 6)	
2) 5)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	ogether with a new application,
the execution date of	of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). U.S. PATENT NO. 4,753,355
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	040
Internal Address:DAVID H. DEITS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	
2000 DNGUYEN 00000011 4753355	19-1090
581 40.00 UP DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is
true copy of the original document.	5/19/00
DAVID H. DEITS Signat Signat	ture Date
Name of Person Signing Signat Total number of pages including cover sheet	
Total number of pages including cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) L:\480148 - Int'l Retail Services Group	p\403\403-PTO 1595.doc - Docket No. 480148.403
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) L: 1460146 - Inti Retail Services Stoup	•

PATENT

REEL: 010841 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the <u>8th</u> day of May, 2000, between Interstore Transfer Specialists, Inc., a Washington State corporation of Edmonds, Washington, USA (the "Assignor"), and International Retail Services Group, Inc., a Washington State corporation, having a business address of 15235 NE 95th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052, USA, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor of record of U.S. Patent No. 4,753,355 entitled HANGER STORAGE ASSEMBLY and Canadian Patent No. 1,237,096 entitled HANGER STORAGE ASSEMBLY ("The Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (U.S. \$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to The Patents and in any an all reissues, renewals, extensions, and confirmations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of The Patents, The Patents and patent rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR

Interstore Transfer Specialists, Inc.

By anna Lena Roue Christian

Anna-Leena Dove Christensen

President

Users/float/wendyw/722 (480148.401)

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 010841 FRAME: 0002